
 

1 

حِيمِ   نِ ٱلرَّ حْم  َّٰ هِ ٱلرَّ َّٰ 
َّ
 بِسْمِ ٱلل

 

Lesson 48 
 

(The Sequence of) Pronouns 

 

 

When two pronouns come next to each other and they are attached, the more 

specific has to come first, but it is optional if they are detached. The first-person 

pronoun is considered more specific than the second-person pronoun and the 

third-person pronoun is the least specific. 

Examples:   

ه‘
َ
ک
ُ
 ‘  instead of ’أعطیت

َ
 ’أعطیتهوک

نیه‘   
 
هون  ‘   instead of ’أعطیت

 
 ’أعطیت

 

There is no preference in the detached pronouns: 

Examples: 

 إیّاه‘   
َ
ک

ُ
 ‘ or  ’أعطیت

َ
ه إیّاک

ُ
 ’أعطیت

ن  إیّاه‘   
 
ه إیّای  ‘ or  ’أعطیت

 
 ’أعطیت

If it leads to confusion or misunderstanding, bringing the less specific pronoun 

first is not allowed. For instance, saying ‘إیّاه 
َ
 ‘ instead of ’زید أعطیتک

َ
 أعطیته أیّاک

ٌ
 is ’زید

not allowed, because it would not be clear if ‘زید’ is given or taken. 

 

 
ا
م فصل  و ف  اتحاد الرتبة الز 

When they are equally specific, one must be detached; 

ن  إیّای  ‘
 
نین  ‘ instead of  ’أعطیت

 
 ’أعطیت

   ‘ 
َ
 إیّاک

َ
ک

ُ
 ‘ instead of  ’أعطیت

َ
ک

َ
ک
ُ
 ’أعطیت

ه إیّاهُ ‘   
ُ
 ’أعطیتهوه‘ instead of  ’أعطیت

 

 و قد یُبیح الغیبُ فیه وصلا

If both are third-person pronouns and their letters are different, they can be both 

attached; such as ‘هماه
ُ
 .’أعطیت


